growth in retail deposits expected for the rest of

the year

CommentsLoan development

Deposit development

250 254 258 264 269

119 122 125 129 129

80 93 94 99 1051

Q2 2022

67

Q3 2021 Q4 2021

4

Q1 2022 Q3 2022

Private Bank OtherInvestment BankCorporate Bank

QoQ

0%

2%

YoY

8%

8%

6% 31%

309 313 316 319 322

262 270 271 275 291

37 138 13

Q4 2021Q3 2021

7

Q1 2022

17 2

Q2 2022

17 1

Q3 2022

Corporate BankPrivate Bank Investment Bank Other

QoQ

6%

1%

YoY

11%

4%

456 476 481 493 503 2% 10%

586 604 604 613 631 3% 8%

Q3 2022 results
October 26, 2022

Deutsche Bank
Investor Relations

37

Net interest income sensitivity
Hypothetical +/-25bps shift in yield curve, in € m

— Cumulative impact of current rate

curve produces significantly more

than € 3bn NII growth from 2021 to

2025, partially offset by higher

funding costs

— NII increases with higher rates

— Longer term, the impact is

dominated by higher EUR rates

— Sensitivity is highest in 2023, as the

rapid pace of increases in the

market-implied curve temporarily

amplifies the impact of incremental

moves

CommentsNet interest income (NII) sensitivity1,2

Breakdown of sensitivity by currency for +25bps shift in yield curve1

1 Based on a static balance sheet per August 2022 versus current market-implied forward rates as per September 30, 2022
2 Includes impact of extended TLTRO funding on unhedged basis

20252022

~75

~200

EUR

~40

20252022

~25

2022 2025

~15
~30

USD Other

~370

~40

~15
~95

(370)

~(95)
~(15)

2022

~(40)

~(5)

~225

2023

~5

~(270)~(225)

2024

~270

0

2025

+25bps shift in yield curve -25bps shift in yield curve TLTRO impact

Q3 2022 results
October 26, 2022

Deutsche Bank
Investor Relations

38

Evolution of market-implied interest rates
In %

ECB deposit facility rate Federal Reserve interest on reserve balances

07/24

4.0

01/23 07/23 01/24 01/25

0.0

1.0

2.0

3.0

February 11, 2022 market-implied – per March 2022 Investor Deep Dive June 30, 2022 market-implied September 30, 2022 market-implied

0.0

01/2401/23 07/2407/23

3.0

01/25

1.0

2.0

4.0

EUR 10-year swap rate USD 10-year swap rate

0.0

1.0

2.0

3.0

4.0

5.0

01/23 01/2407/23 07/24 01/25

0.0

1.0

2.0

3.0

4.0

5.0

01/23 07/2407/23 01/24 01/25

Q3 2022 results
October 26, 2022